11)-19-00)



I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited today with the United States postal service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20

11-21-2000



101523045

Docket 81150JDL U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO 1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET MODIFIED 2-15-93 **PATENTS ONLY** Tab settings ® ® ® 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Assignor #1: James D. Shifley Assignor # 2: Gregory L. Kowalski Assignor # 3: Christian Compera 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 14653-7001 Zip: NexPress Solutions LLC City: Rochester State: Name: Other: 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Assignment Execution Date:
Assignor # 1: October 11, 2000 Assignor # 3: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/574,425 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NexPress Solutions LLC, Patent Department Lawrence P. Kessler Address: Name: NY 14653-7001 City: Rochester State: Zip: 6. The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): Enclosed \$ 8. NexPress Solutions LLC Deposit account number: 50-1466 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Althea L. Brown Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet:

PATENT

REEL: 011249 FRAME: 0389

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to NexPress Solutions LLC, a limited liability company (hereinafter "NexPress"), formed under the New York LLC Act and having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

## DOCUMENT PRINTER/COPIER WITH DECOUPLEABLE DRUM-SUPPORT MEMBER

which is [check one]					
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:	ne date(s) shown belo	ow by:			
Assignor # 1: James D. Shifley		Date	11	Oct.	2000
Assignor # 2: Gregory L. Kowalski		Date	//	oct	2000
Assignor # 3: Christian Compera		Date	<del>Ź 7</del>	Sept.	2000
and [check one] about to be filed X al in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted applicable priority rights arising from any of these applicationame of NexPress or its designee. I/We agree that any of these applicationame of NexPress or its designee. I/We agree to execute necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or inventions or improvements and shall testify in any expart thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patentese applications, to the extent that and in such manner as This document shall be governed, construed and interpreted it York, USA.	al, continuation, sub- tions, corresponding do hereby assign to on any of these app- tions under the term ons, at NexPress' so- such documents whits and to maintain set expense to myse or other evidence in the or inter partes let tent and similar prot- such issuance shall	on, and ostitute, or being NexPresidentian of article in the title if/ourseld my/our gal or a ective ride.	l any reissuring a coess the is, as my appetion, the juthered lives, I reposs adminights the sted	corresponding e, re-examination terpart the entire right well as the rollicable control of the file of the example of the exam	nation application ereto in whole or, title and interest ight to claim any ventions, treaties, and issued in the NexPress may be as or its designee. Thish to NexPressing to any of said ceedings relating granted on any of s or its designee.
Signature of Assignor # 1  lames D. Shifler	Witness Address, NexPress Solution			ester, NY 14	653-7001
James D. Shifley					
Date: 10 - 11 - 00					
Witnessed: Qeylan & Brown	-				
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address,	if other	than	ostor NV 14	—  653_7001
I / Km-ll,	NexPress Solution	ns LLC,	, Kocn	ester, N i 14	1033-7001
Gregory L Kawalski					
Date: 01/1/2000					

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011249 FRAME: 0390

## Docket 81150JDL

Signature of Assignor #3	Witness Address, if other than	
C. Cleen	NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7001	
Christian Compera	NexPress GmbH	
Date: 27 Sept. 2000	Siemenswau, D-24107 Kiel	
Witnessed:	,	

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 10/19/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011249 FRAME: 0391